GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
1GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260612
VIVID WAVE 320: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - SPI-Pixel
Customer: Date:
Project:
*Maximum IP and IK ratings achievable with appropriate accessories, and cable diameter: silicone SPI pixel = 0.26in (6.5mm). **The Current Regulated (CR) Integrated Circuit extends max run length. Do
not use a CC or CR power supply, as it may cause damage.
FIXTURE ORDER CODE
PROFILE CAPABILITIES
TEMPERATURESCERTIFICATIONS & FEATURES*
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
 -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
AMBIENT INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE:
 -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
FIXTURE STORAGE TEMPERATURE:
-40°F to 140°F (-40°C to 60°C)
MAX MOUNTING SURFACE TEMPERATURE:
185°F (85°C)
HUMIDITY (NON-CONDENSING):
0–95%
THERMAL MANAGEMENT:
Free Air Convection
FLAME
UV
SOLVENT
SALT WATER
IP68 IK08
11.81IN (300MM)
INPUT CONNECTORS SERIES MATERIAL PROFILE BENDING
JACKET/BASE +
LENS COLOR
LED FUNCTION LED COLOR CHIP + CRI
See Page 5 to to select
input connector
V = Vivid 1 = Silicone H = Wave 320 2 = Top W = White +
Diffused
5 = SPI-Pixel
6 = SPI-
Pixel-RGBW
J = 2700K
L = 3000K
M = 3500K
N = 4000K
Q = 5700K
U = 2200K-
5700K
S = RGB
1 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip
2 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip + CRI80
POWER
VOLTAGE +
CIRCUIT TYPE**
ORDER UNIT LENGTH OUTPUT CONNECTOR
F = 3.05W/ft
(10W/m)
G = 3.66W/ft
(12W/m)
J = 5.03W/ft
(16.5W/m)
L = 6.71W/ft
(22W/m)
2C = 24V DC CR F = 3.28in (83.3mm)
G = 3.94in (100mm)
See Page 5 to
select output connector
A B
C D
E
GF
MOUNTING PROFILE
MOUNTING
ACCESSORIES
POWER SUPPLIES
& CONTROLS:
See Page 10 to select

LUMEN COUNT
LEGACY
ORDER CODE
2700K 25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
26ft (8m) 3 SDCM 2725 ¬± 145K 82-87 2.3SDCM 274lm/ft (900lm/m) SF16E0033WE27K24DC
3000K 25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
26ft (8m) 3 SDCM 3045 ¬± 175K 82-87 2.3SDCM 274lm/ft (900lm/m) SF16E0033WE30K24DC
4000K 25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
26ft (8m) 3 SDCM 3985 ¬± 275K 82-87 2.3SDCM 274lm/ft (900lm/m) SF16E0033WE40K24DC
5700K 25 LEDs/ft
(84 LEDs/m)
49.2ft (15m) /
Not Recommended
98.4ft (30m) /
Not Recommended
26ft (8m) 3 SDCM 5669 ¬± 355K 82-87 2.3SDCM 274lm/ft (900lm/m) SF16E0033WE57K24DC
2200K;
5700K;
2200-5700K
36 LEDs/

COMPATIBLE CONNECTORS
INPUT - 01
LEGACY CONNECTOR ORDER CODE
16E = WaveNA = DIY
        Accessories
FA = Factory
        Accessories
1 = Side
2 = Top
00 = 16E 2W = Static/DTW
3W = Tunable
White/SPI-Pixel
4W = RGB
5W = RGBW
0W = For End Cap
SV = Swivel
CL = Click
SC = Snap
SE = Seamless
1 = Input Side
2 = Output Side
0 = Jumpers/T-feeds/
Seamless Bottom/
Seamless End
3 = Input/Output
EN = End
BO = Bottom
SL = Side Left
SR = Side Right
EJ = End Jumper
BJ = Bottom Jumper
TF = Power Feed
EC = End Cap
0M3 = 0.98ft (30cm)
01M = 3.28ft (1m)
03M = 9.84ft (3m)
05M = 16ft (5m)
10M = 32.81ft (10m)
000 = For End Cap
P = Power or For
End Cap
S = Signal & Power
16E X 00 X X
PRODUCT TYPE PROFILE BENDING LIGHT EMITTING FUNCTIONALITY CONNECTOR
TYPE
FIXTURE END EXIT TYPE LENGTH
XXXX XX XXXXX
PROFILE BENDING WIRING INPUT CONNECTOR TYPE
INPUT ORIENTATION +
TYPE
INPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
PROFILE BENDING WIRING OUTPUT CONNECTOR TYPE
OUTPUT ORIENTATION
+ TYPE
OUTPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
H = Wave 320 2 = Top
2 = 3 Wire
(SPI Pixel)
3 = 3 Wire (SPI-Pixel
Power Feed)
0 = N/A (End Cap)
7 = Snap A = End Exit
B = Bottom Exit
C = Side Left Exit
D = Side Right Exit
E = End Jumper
H = Power T-Feed
I = End Cap
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)
2 = 3.28ft (1m)
3 = 9.84ft (3m)
4 = 16ft (5m)
5 = 32.81ft (10m)